IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/Corner Forge Road and

Gaylord Street *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(5419 Forge Road)
11" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5" Council District

* Case No. 05-622-A
Richard P. Henry, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed bly the owners of the subject property, Richard P. Henry, and his
wife, Carol J. Henry. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section 1B02.3.C.2.c of the Zoning Commissioner’s Policy
Manual (ZCPM) to permit an attached garage with a street building line setback of 14 feet in lieu of
the required 40 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,
any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section
32-3-303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and
there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the
documentation contained within the case file.

Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested

relief, Variance relief is necessary given the location of existing improvements on the property and



its corner lot location. As shown on the site plan, the proposed garage will be located 14 feet from
the east side property line adjoining Gaylord Street and access thereto will be by way of the existing

driveway from that road, as required by the Office of Planning. There were no adverse comments
submitted by any County reviewing agency and the Petitioners have the support of their neighbors.
Thus, it appears that relief can bé granted without detrimental impact to adjacent properties.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested
should be granted.

ﬁj—lEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this _AZ day of June 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from
Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section
1B02.3.C.2.c of the Zoning Commissioner’s Policy Manual (ZCPM) to permit an attached garage
with a street building line setbdack of 14 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet, in accordance with

Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding :at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Prior to the issuance of any building permits, the Petitioners shall submit
building elevation drawings of the proposed garage to the Office of
Planning for review and approval. The proposed garage must be
constructed of materials similar or identical to that of the existing
dwelling.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order. -

for Baltimore County




Baltimore County

e e P e

Zoning Commissioner

il

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
William J. Wiseman IIl , Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

June 27, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Richard P. Henry
5419 Forge Road
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SW/Corner Forge Road and Gaylord Street

(5419 Forge Road)
11" Blection District — 5% Council District

Richard P. Henry, et ux - Petitionets
Case No. 05-622-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Henry:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned
matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with
the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party
may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of
this Order. For further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of
Permits and Development Management office at 887-3391.

ufy yours,

I g Commissioner
WIW:bjs ZonthrComnisione

cc; Office of Planning; People's Counsel, Cay! File

-~ Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%9 Printad on Racycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at S 4/9 FORGE LOAD
which is presently zoned D2-2.

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and'Develo,oment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counlx and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1 B2 @ C.i BcTfd

* i * 'I’r
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fer ury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
8 the su_b]ect of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Richard P. Henry

Name - Type or Print - S W - - — _
Signature T T T Signafgrol J. Henry g %

Address ' T " Tejaphone No. Name - Type or Print
City " State Zlp Code Signature ; 2 '
Attorney For Petitioner: _ 5— 4 / ‘? FOL C?E I?D ‘//ﬁ-'g?-gﬁﬂf
dress . Telephone No.
. %mm Maksy 10 21162
Name-Type of Pant - T ey . - “State “Zip Code

_ Representative to be Contacted:

. —— il . d e Y yom— p—

ngﬂﬁﬁrﬂ 5.. / A—
Company ” A | Name
Addrpss " Telephone No. Address - T Telephone No.

;, ~State ' Zip Code Cily * ) State 2ip Code
g jday of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
sdflatiods of Ballimore County and What the property be reposted.
\

T Zoning Contmissloner of Baltimore Gounty -

NO. OS- 17~ A Reviewed By CT A Date > ZQ—S 122‘5‘

REV 0/25/01 Estimated Posting Date !ﬁ Z S ZQ“)_ g
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Afﬁ O ﬁVit in gppoﬂ of Admnistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby &ffirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore.County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public heaéigq g lg%r}_egdeulﬁ%g Ahe future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

wpr el

AddIess \White Marsh rfMaryland 21162
City ) “State ~ T ZipGods

That based upon perscnal knowledge, the following aré the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Due to the current Baltimore County setback regulations governing the construction of a
proposed addition (attgched residential garage), | petition the Zoning Board to grant us a
side yard setback of Hfoot in lieu of the minimum required 40 feet. If this request is granted
it would allow us to construct an attached garage to provide protection for our vehicles as a
result of increased vehicle vandalism in the surrounding area. The proposed attached
garage would also provide protection for our vehicles during inclement weather conditions
and a more secure method of enter our home. * |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Afflant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
adveriising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

/ ) F fe :
Signatife S ) Signature ;

_Richard P. Henry Carol J. Hen
Name - Type or Print T o - Type or Pi it -

.__.___.ﬂ._—-_-_-—-_-—-'—'-—_-
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMCRE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ﬂday of , 03, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persgnally appears B
1€ NA RTS . H@,U& ‘ AL A HEA L

the Afiani(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified o me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal . ,

Notary r- ic /
My Commission Expires &wq__ﬂﬂm

REV 10/25/01



Afﬁ l &Viﬁ in gpport of Administrati® Variance

The undersigned hereby &ffirms under the penallies of 'perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore. County, as
follows: That the lnﬁormatlon herein giﬁe? is mgll_hin the personal knawl;adge ?ft.the Ptfﬂant(s)dand that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public heaggqg lg%l}egdeulﬁ% éﬁj 1:ihe uture with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

Addiess \Athite Marsh ‘ JMarylaﬂd | 2116;

. - —l .

City T . State - Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following aré the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

Due fo the current Baltimore County setback regulations governing the construction of a
nroposed addition (attached residential garage), | petition the Zoning Board to grant us a
side vard setback of H¥foot in lieu of the minimum required 40 feet. If this request is granted
it would allow us to construct an attached garage to provide protection for our vehicles as a
result of increased vehicle vandalism in the surrounding area. The proposed attached
garage would also provide protection for our vehicles during inclement weather conditions
and a more secure method of enter our home. -

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formel demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required fo provide additional information.

/. 7
s - ey 7~ -
Signatufe “enisnss? . gnature

Richard P. Henry Carol J. Henry
Name - Type or Print . Name - Type or Print

-*'-----ﬂ"---ﬂ-ﬂ----’-ﬂﬂqﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ--ﬂﬂ--#----_ﬂ---—-—-l-r-ll-lill-'l-il--*

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

t HEREBY CERTIFY, this é Q aday of , J0oS  pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, éers%ally appeared ,

:1(1_['\&3'!3' : 'H€ : '; ’/ L Hé’,u,e,
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known/Ar satistactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notan "Public / ‘
me 3172008

My CommisSion Expires __

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5 fi{/ q FORGE 30401 )
which is presently zoned D£~2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana ement. The undsersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Caunt;y and which is described ﬂ the de'scriptgion and plat attached ereto agnd
made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) / 8 O2. 3 C /! Be z2 R

/802 3.0.2L ZCpPA
70 PERMIT AN EXISTING SyNGLE FAmity DwELING wiTH ADD1TION
(GRRAGE) TO HAVE A STREET BUILOING LInE SETBAcK OF %'
IN LEV 0F THE REQuED 47

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pstition form,

ullie

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc, and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zonl
regulations and reatﬁctiuns of Baltimore County adopted pursuar?t to lhga zoning law for Baltimore County. faladunalil

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
e Subjact of this Batitigne, —or\e) of the property

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Richard P. Henry

ol C ST

Name - Type or Print '

[

Signatuse - ignrb' J Hengify

Address o o Telephone No, Name - Type or Print

City T “State ~Zlip Code ~

Attorney For Petitioner: LHE 42?/4'0 Yt0-527- 3605

, TaEphona NO.

AMO 21162

Name - Type or Print “State ~ Zip Code

e o Representative to be Contacted:

Signature 5_ A '

Company | T T ' " Name / T . -

Address " Telephone No. Address ~ Telephone No.

City " T otate | Zip Code City” T — Gtate  Zp Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be raguired, it is ordered by the Zoning Gommissioner of Balimore Gounty,
this day of . inat the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regufations of Bafllmors County and That the property be reposted.

T Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore Counly -
CASE NO. —~( L - (X Reviewed By ETaN Date S-'["ZT/ O8N

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date (o f S Z O 5
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR ____5419 FORGE ROAD. WHITE MARSH, MD

Beginning at a point on the ___ south____ side of _Forge Road which is _ 20 feet
wide at the distance of _Q feet of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting

street! Gaylord Street which is Z0 FEEr _ wide. Being Lot# 1, Block B |
Section # in the subdivision of Forge Acres_ as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book # _14 , Folio # _88 _ containing 15,000 square feet . Also known as _5418

Fo[gé Road _and located in the_11th Election District, 5" Councilmanic District.

(Typical metes and bounds: $.65 03'00" E. 75.00 ft., $.24 57'00" W.125.0 ft., N.65
03'00" W.100 ft., N.24 57'00" E 150 ft. to the place of beginning.)

(T
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z CERTFICATE OF POSTING

% Case Number_Q_E_ CLTT-A
./ Peveloper:_ Rl%‘@ l::‘,@@’f.
Date of HBEI" lm@_ Co

This 1s 4o certify under the pendties of perpru that the necessary sing s) reauired by law were posted conspicucuisiy

on the property located at __ ﬂdj—c‘——lﬂ;ﬁé__L
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
- ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

'~ general public/neighboring property owners relatlve to’ property - WhiH 18 {ie"'80bject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public. hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsable for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the per§on listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For News aper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: Wé 22- ’"A
Petitioner: /? "”A’eﬁ) ‘f C’Aﬂﬁ& //JY
Address or Location: _é?/ /? FE’/@QE é’o,qg

P alleruninld e ———— L, Tkl il

- PLEASE FQRWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: R ICHALD zL/EN@)/ B )
address: SHID FORGE A0AD
_WHHTE M»%S/f MA zuez

| s P i el

Telephone Number: ﬁ//ﬂ ~ 52?’".3“50.__5__

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



'BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAQIMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEMIPMENT MANAGEMENT
~ ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-|(z2T | -A Address S<H 1D Fonac 2O
Contact Person: _ .L!O%D.T*MOXLQ'_\{ __ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _iL_S?« [0S Posting Date: o/ 5 ZC’S" Ciosing Date: (»/ 20[0<

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should bs
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. . POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date isithe deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: ?a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be maited to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In casas that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostesf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

AVE EECTWT D PosSTinlgy (HIFO W

~ (Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only T g

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT .

Case Number OS-I T | -A !A'cidress 5419 Fopralt 20
Petitioner's Name _f24cidan (D €. el ETUX  Telephone 41O 6 S AT
Posting Date: __LCF S LC 5_ Closing Date: (& "EO 105‘ .
Wording for Sign: _To Permit Ay €. STiM e Silag o8 €AA L~ D EC il
WiTU APDITion (QARAGEN TO HAVE A STREET ®ROVLD WG
U E SETBALK of 14" 14 LiEY 0F TUE fEQuInen 40!

- N

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL.OPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW



Department of Permits ag

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy Al Kotroco, Dirertor

Development Processing
County Office Building
L1] W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

June 20, 2005

Richard P. Henry
Carol J. Henry

5419 Forge Road |

White Marsh, Maryland 21162

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Henry:

RE; Cése Number: 05-622-A, 5419 Forge Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PFDM) on May 25, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriat;ehess of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improyements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours, ;
W, UW 9‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb ,

Enclosures

o Peopie’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prnted on Recycled Papar



Fire Department Baltimore County

James T. Sniith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John S Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 June 2, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Mefs i

Item No.: 585,

Pursuant ToO your request, the referenced plan(s) have been rov ooy
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and requilred r o
corrected or incorpcrated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Llieutenant J.D.Mezick

Fire Marshal's Office
(0)Y410-887-4881 {(C)443-820G=""04.07
MS-1102F

cg: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%8 FPrintect on Retycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 6, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management
. Qﬂt‘
FROM: Dennis A, Kennedy, Acting Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

For Jurfe 13,3005

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commuttee Meeting
13
Item QLQ

) The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s).

The right-of-ways don’t appear to be shown correctly.

DAK:CEN:c¢lw
ce: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 622-06062005.doc



_ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~

. DEPARTMENT OF ENV. RONMENTAL PROTECTION & % §OURGEM
. h%

“OEIVE
TO: Tim Kotroco JUN 2 8 2005
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr J° MY V78 B 21 (S1AR T
LONING COMLISSIONFR

DATE: June 28, 2005
SUBJECT;  Zoning Items # See List Below
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 6, 2005

X . The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-613 ,‘7/.;;24)

05615, _2f - ¢ fo3 e
05-617 & - ¢/z0jos
05-618 4. - ¢l2m/)06

05619 7/ (Bee>
05-620 /9, (Bu

05-621 Zas (
05-622 4 - %)7/55
05-624 A - &/27/09

05-628 /7 (o)
05-629 F« [ gd

05-631 %t 7¢ 97)

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S\Devcoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M, Kotroco, Director DATE: June 6, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management R E C E l VE

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III JUN -

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 5419 Forge Road - ZON/NG COMM]SSIONER

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 3622
Petitioner: Carol J. Henry
Zoning; DR 2

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The existing single-family dwelling on the subject property is situated on the corner of Forge Road and
Gaylord Street. Parking to the site 1s currently being accessed via Gaylord Street. The Office of Planning
does not oppose the petitioner’s request provided the proposed garage addition maintains this side-
oriented access.

The proposed addition must be constructed of materials similar or identical to that of the existing single-
family dwelling (i.e. brick facades). Elevation drawings and architectural renderings must be submitted
and reviewed by this office prior to the issuance of any building permit.

For ﬁxr;her information concerning the matters stated here in, pleas¢ contract Kevin Gambrill at 410-887-
3480.

Prepared by: \L“dj&
Division Chief: 67\(}@._

AFK/LL:MAC:

WNCH_NWAYOLIWORKGRPFS\DEVREVAZACYS-622.doc
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State Hiptiiay

Admln!strallun
Maryland Department of TraHSportatlon

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, L, Governor

Neil J, Padersen, Administrator

Date: ¢4 -2 .05

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimog€ Cou

Baltimore County Office of ItemN§ 2 2 LT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Ver:y truly yours,

/1 AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My teiephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1,800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 +« www.marylandroads.com
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“May 23, 2005

William Wiseman, |l

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building, Rm. 111
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ref. Administrative Variance for 5419 Forge Road (District 11 / Account 1105015240)

Commissioner Wiseman,

| am writing you this letter on behalf of our neighbors Richard and Carol Henry. Itis
our understanding the Henry's are planning to erect a 26' x 30' garage on the east side
of their home, It is further understood the vehicle entrance to the planned garage wouid
be from Gaylord Street.

During a recent conversation with the Henry's we were advised that in order to erect
their garage they must first file for an Administrative Variances Hearing/Posting
regarding the regulation governing property set-back requirements.

As the registered owner of 9710 Gaylord Street (1123017400), Baltimore County,
Maryland, we have no objections to Baltimore County granting the Henry’s a set-back
exception in order to construct their garage. We hope this letter helps in expediting the
hearing and awards the Henry's their required building permit.

Respectfully,

Clarenice Wessel - Owner
9710 Gaylord Street
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

Gloria Wessel - Owner i
9710 Gaylord Street

White Marsh, Maryiand 21162

State of Maryland, County offBaltimore, to wit:

! HEREBY CERTIFY, this 23% day of May, 2005, before me, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, persanally appeared w)@ \1D enna

the Af_flarjt(s) herein, personaily knaw’n or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial iJSrc'aal S E -LQQQ,—E ﬁg# Nreet e
| Notary Public

My Commission Expires ___ 8\ \\b Lo

(T
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May 23, 2005

William Wiseman, |l

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner

- Baltimore County Office Building, Rm. 111
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ref, Administrative Variance for 5419 Forge Road (District 11 / Account 110501 5240)

Commissioner Wiseman,

| am writing you this letter on behalf of our neighbors Richard and Carol Henry. itis
our understanding the Henry's are planning to erect a 26' x 30' garage on the east side
of their home. It is further understood the vehicle entrance to the planned garage would
be from Gaylord Street.

During a recent conversation with the Henry's we were .advised that in order to erect
their garage they must first file for an Administrative Variances Hearing/Posting
regarding the regulation governing property set-back requirements.

As the registered owner of 5417 Forge Road (1116003000} Baltimore County,
Maryland; we have no objections to Baltimore County granting the Henry's a set-back
exception in order to construct their garage, We hope this letter helps in expediting the
hearing and awards the Henry's their required building permit.

RaSper;tful|y,

Webad {fldn

Michael Sheldon - Owner
5417 Forge Road
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

Dawn Sheldon ~ Owner

5417 Forge Road ’
White Marsh, Maryland 21162 -

State of Maryland, County of $altlmore, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 234 day of May, 2005, before me, tha& Pub!:c of the State of Maryland in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared j\’)\.c,é\

the Aﬁiant(s) herein, personally knawn or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬂant(s)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal %_Q(QQ_L&- \&,’mﬁ%&_@
| thary Pu

My Commission Expires ‘B\ \\ Olo

T
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May 23, 2005

William Wiseman, ||

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
~ Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Baitimore County Office Building, Rm. 111
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ref. Administrative Variance for 5419 Forge Road (District 11 / Account 1105015240)

Commissioner Wiseman,

| am writing you this letter on behalf of our neighbors Richard and Carol Henry. Itis
our understanding the Henry's are planning to erect a 26' x 30' garage on the east side
of their home. It is further understood the vehicle entrance to the planned garage would
be from Gaylord Street.

During a recent conversation with the Henry's we were advised that in order to erect
their garage they must first file for an Administrative Variances Hearing/Posting

regarding the regulation governing property set-back requirements.

- As the registered owner of 5415 Forge Road (1113077410) Baltimore County,
Maryland, we have no objectionsito Baltimore County granting the Henry's a set-back
exception in order to construct their garage. We hope this lefter helps in expediting the
hearing and awards the Henry’s their required building permit.

Vincent Draper - Owner
65415 Forge Road
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

sy g

Sherry Draper - Owner
5415 Forge Road
White Marsh Maryland 21162

State of Maryland, County of Baltimore, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 234 day of May, 2005, before me, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in

and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared - Ninvmoac¥ o %\J\_ﬁm__

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afffant(s)

"~ AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal % ig )0 & XQQ !% fg.m A
Notary Pubiic

My Commission Expires C,;’;S \ & O (O

T




%

May 23, 2005

William Wiseman, Il .

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner

- Baltimore County Office Building, Rm. 111
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ref. Administrative Variance for 5419 Forge Road (District 11 / Account 1105015240)

Commissioner Wiseman,

| am writing you this letter on behalf of our neighbors Richard and Carol Henry. 1tis
our understanding the Henry's are planning to erect a 26' x 30' garage on the east side
of their-home. It is further understood the vehicle entrance to the planned garage would
be from Gaylord Street. |

During a recent conversation with the Henry's we were advised that in order to erect
their garage they must first file for an Administrative Variances Hearing/Posting
regarding. the regulation governing property set-back requirements.

- Asthe registered owner of 9?508 Gaylord Street (1102004440), Baltimore County,
Maryland, we have no objections to Baltimore County granting the Henry's a set-back
exception in order to construct their garage. We hope this letter helps in expediting the

hearing and awards the Henry's their required building permit.

Respectiully,

Lyt /e

Robert Winter - Owner
9708 Gaylord Street |
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

W Lo L

Jennifer Winter - Owner
9708 Gaylord Street .
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

State of Maryland, County of lBaItimore, to wit: |

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 234 day of May, 2005, hefare me, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 3 )

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to mereis such Affiant(s). -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ) w_gﬂﬁg%mﬁ
Notary Pubi

My Commission Expires ____ c{\ \XD\P

s
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May 23, 2005

William W:seman I

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Office of the Zoning Commissioner

" Baltimore County Office Building, Rm. 111
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ref: Administrative Variance for 5419 Forge Road (District 11 / Account 1105015240)

Commissioner Wiseman,

| am writing you this letter on: behalf of our neighbors Richard and Carol Henry. |t is
our understanding the Henry's are planning to erect a 26' x 30' garage on the east side
of theirhome. |t is further understood the vehicle entrance to the planned garage would
- be from Gaylord Street.
During a recent conversation with the Henry's we were advised that in order to erect
- their garage they must first file for an Administrative Variances Hearing/Posting
regarding the regulation governing property set-back requirements,

As the registered owner of 5426 Forge Road (1105032180), Baitimore County,
Maryland, we have no objectlons to Baltimore County granting the Henry's a set-back
exception in order to construct their garage. We hope this letter helps in expediting the
hearing and awards the Henry's their required building permit.

Respec L ’ /
/f R
Robert Ka Owner

5426 Forge Rad
White Marsh, Maryland 21162 ;

Jo Ellen Kaufman - Owner
5426 Forge Road
White Marsh Maryland 21162

State of Maryland, Gou%‘fr/ of Baltimore, to wit;
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 23# day of May, 2005, Befdgre me, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in
and for:the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Afflant(s) herein, perscnally known or eatisfactor| ldenﬂfted to me as suc% Affiapt(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea;i (N ’ m.LM

ry Public -

My Commission Expires ’E ’Q ?' -
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From driveway facing north.
e (Forge Road in background.)
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- (Proposed construction site)
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From Gaylord Street facing west.
(Proposed construction site)

From Gaylord Street facing south.
Proposed construction site
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